ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA.
UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU

8006 - KINDER MORGAN COCHIN

Taxing Jurisdiction

53-0003 -
53-0011 -
53-0013 -
53-0014 -
53-0015 -
53-0020 -
53-0021 -
53-0022 -
53-0023 -
53-0026 -
53-0029 -
53-0035 -
53-0038 -

CASTLE GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
HALE TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH

HALE TWP/MIDLAND SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT
LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
MADISON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH
MADISON TWP/MIDLAND SCH
MADISON TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
OXFORD TWP/MIDLAND SCH
RICHLAND TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
SCOTCH GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH

8011 - MID-AMERICA PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction

53-0004 -
53-0011 -
53-0013 -
53-0014 -
53-0015 -
53-0026 -
53-0039 -

CLAY TWP/MIDLAND SCH

HALE TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH

HALE TWP/MIDLAND SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT
OXFORD TWP/MIDLAND SCH

WYOMING TWP/MIDLAND SCH

8015 - NORTHERN NATURAL

Taxing Jurisdiction
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PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

DATED: 10/11/2024

Assessed Value
2,104,506.18
115,844.22
540,606.88
540,606.88
569,567.56
492,339.09
19,307.12
1,959,701.28
135,151.34
6,419,710.73
453,723.34
482,684.02
1,979,009.92
15,812,758.56

Assessed Value
47,716.40
55,818.97

126,941.69
26,108.75
27,008.38

144,131.47

774,038.35

1,201,764.01

Assessed Value



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

53-0001 - CASS TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 284,783.67
53-0002 - CASS TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 162,878.06
53-0005 - FAIRVIEW TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 771,966.08
53-0006 - GREENFIELD TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 237,029.08
53-0008 - GREENFIELD TWP/LISBON SCH 117,863.61
53-0009 - GREENFIELD TWP/MOUNT VERNON SCH 49,487.84
53-0010 - GREENFIELD TWP/OLIN SCH 91,630.57
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 465,007.27
53-0031 - ROME TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH 135,572.58
53-0032 - ROME TWP/OLIN SCH 151,029.66
53-0038 - WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 145,726.28
53-0041 - ANAMOSA CITY/ANAMOSA SCH 23,204.19
53-0042 - MONTICELLO CITY/MONTICELLO SCH 39,707.69
53-0058 - ROME TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DIST 28,446.84

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 2,704,333.42

8017 - MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY LP

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
53-0006 - GREENFIELD TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 54,182.65
53-0007 - GREENFIELD TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH 30,639.26
53-0010 - GREENFIELD TWP/OLIN SCH 8,223.76
53-0017 - JACKSON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 60,587.95
53-0018 - JACKSON TWP/OLIN SCH 45,474.42
53-0019 - JACKSON TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT 25,317.74
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 16,770.75
53-0021 - MADISON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 2,741.00
53-0030 - ROME TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 8,869.46
53-0032 - ROME TWP/OLIN SCH 17,415.69
53-0035 - SCOTCH GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 131,908.68
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

53-0036 - WASHINGTON TWP/WESTERN DUBUQUE SCH 109,010.24
PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 511,141.60

8024 - ALLIANCE PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 858,351.77
53-0022 - MADISON TWP/MIDLAND SCH 5,482,221.99
53-0023 - MADISON TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 661,898.56
53-0026 - OXFORD TWP/MIDLAND SCH 5,555,360.91
53-0033 - ROME TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT 6,448,328.64
53-0035 - SCOTCH GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 1,411,991.57
53-0038 - WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 6,474,150.69
53-0039 - WYOMING TWP/MIDLAND SCH 1,456,639.67

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 28,348,943.80

8026 - BUCKEYE PIPELINE TRANSPORTATION LLC

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
53-0005 - FAIRVIEW TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 1,361,767.59
53-0006 - GREENFIELD TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 460,657.12
53-0009 - GREENFIELD TWP/MOUNT VERNON SCH 200,022.27
53-0017 - JACKSON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 62,633.36
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 309,125.22
53-0028 - RICHLAND TWP/WESTERN DUBUQUE SCH 594,005.09
53-0029 - RICHLAND TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 757,659.82
53-0037 - WAYNE TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 393,983.13
53-0038 - WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 1,181,949.09
53-0041 - ANAMOSA CITY/ANAMOSA SCH 121,225.46

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 5,443,028.15

Page 3 of 4



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR JONES COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

PIPELINE 54,021,969.54
COUNTY TOTAL 54,021,969.54
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